
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – July 13, 2021 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

 

Due to the shutdown of all Park District facilities in response to COVID-19, meetings of the Park Board of 

Commissioners are able to be held by Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial 

Disaster Proclamation in Response to COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the 

Open Meetings Act for the physical presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner 

attendance by video, audio, or telephone access. 

Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so 

alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are available via the instructions listed below. The 

meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for the Meeting ID and 

password by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes before the start of the 

meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:30pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II.  Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V.  Public Participation 
 
VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion.  There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests. In which event the item will be 
                     Removed from the Agenda. 
 
 A. Voucher list of bills totaling $340,742.50  
 B. Minutes from the June 15,2021 Regular meeting 
 
VII. New Business 
 A. Cannabis Discussion 
 B. Policy Manual Updates 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


 
VIII.       Unfinished Business  
 A. Coronavirus (COVID-19) District update 
 B. Newton Park proposed playground 
 C.  Johnson Center update  
                               
IX.        Staff Reports 
 A. Finance Report (For Information Only) 
 B. Staff Reports 
 
X. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XI.         Adjourn   
  



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 316.72          

85 Asset Replacement Fund 39,188.75    

94 Capital Improvements Fund 61,496.38    

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 58,660.94$   

Report Total: 340,742.50$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 7/13/2021

Recreation Fund 181,079.71            
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User:

Printed: 07/08/2021 -  9:40AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.07.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

172969 Field Signs  245.40 07/14/2021 94-90-805-575110-0000

173054 Tennis Rules  51.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

173166 No Hammocks Signs  151.00 07/14/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

173827 Court Numbers  205.20 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 652.60Check Total:

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

70019 Trailer Repairs  14.74 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530340-0000

 14.74Check Total:

Vendor: 103181 Allegra Printing and Imaging Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

53517 Postcards  83.75 07/14/2021 10-00-000-521700-0000

53517 Postcards  83.75 07/14/2021 20-00-000-521700-0000

 167.50Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

136148/5989 Chlorine  6,992.02 07/14/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

Various Chlorine  4,411.43 07/14/2021 20-30-500-530600-0000

 11,403.45Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

20695700 RPZ Testing  84.95 07/14/2021 20-30-200-550300-0000

20701971 RPZ Testing  339.80 07/14/2021 20-30-450-550300-0000

20703763 RPZ Testing  509.70 07/14/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 934.45Check Total:

Vendor: 199855 Avon Grips Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

133762 Clubs  184.92 07/14/2021 20-30-300-530345-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 184.92Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

197399 Landscape Maintenance  4,895.00 07/14/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

197902 Landscape Maintenance  778.00 07/14/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

 5,673.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202238 Blue Sky Farm, LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

1002 Goat Yoga  500.00 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2364

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

282 Spring Classes  106.40 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2351

 106.40Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  4,815.00 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

 4,815.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

303870325 Camp Shirts  324.21 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1146

912967464 All Star Hats  975.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

 1,299.21Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

55235 Quarterly Monitoring  89.85 07/14/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 89.85Check Total:

Vendor: 202226 Chicago Union Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

202160008 Summer Camps  1,680.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1148

 1,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200465 Clarke Environmental Mosquito Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

1015921 Mosquito Abatement  325.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

 325.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  61.20 07/14/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

 61.20Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

6407882 Field Paint  153.00 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530600-0000

 153.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

3228404 5/2021 Gas  574.13 07/14/2021 20-30-200-570200-0000

3228404 5/2021 Gas  211.95 07/14/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

3228404 5/2021 Gas  77.14 07/14/2021 20-30-150-570200-0000

3228404 5/2021 Gas  1,521.11 07/14/2021 20-30-500-570200-0000

3228404 5/2021 Gas  384.32 07/14/2021 20-30-450-570200-0000

3228404 5/2021 Gas  198.58 07/14/2021 20-30-300-570200-0000

3228404 5/2021 Gas  588.90 07/14/2021 20-30-100-570200-0000

3228404 5/2021 Gas  194.28 07/14/2021 20-30-350-570200-0000

 3,750.41Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

77762 RTU #2 Repairs  1,187.32 07/14/2021 20-30-450-521600-0000

77909 Unit Repairs  277.20 07/14/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

77993 Unit Repairs  554.40 07/14/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 2,018.92Check Total:

Vendor: 200460 Dawsons Tree Service Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

41267 Tree Removal  2,640.00 07/14/2021 10-10-000-550700-0000

 2,640.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202228 DH Athletics LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

190253 Dugout Covers  1,039.80 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

 1,039.80Check Total:

Vendor: 198843 Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 4/2021-6/2021 Mileage  35.28 07/14/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 35.28Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1168 Spring Classes  1,790.00 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2301

 1,790.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202240 Linton Ellis Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Spartan Camp  585.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1144

 585.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

314 Consulting Services  3,517.38 07/14/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

 3,517.38Check Total:

Vendor: 198979 Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

6156135 Bathroom Repairs  60.87 07/14/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 60.87Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

9350579 Tournament Transportation  374.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1280

 374.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202127 Fox Valley Blues Umpires Association Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  1,246.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

Umpire Fees  3,540.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

Phillies Tournament Umpire Fees  6,654.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

 11,440.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

442881 Quarterly Monitoring  300.00 07/14/2021 20-30-300-521630-0000

442882 Quarterly Monitoring  150.00 07/14/2021 20-30-350-521600-0000

442883 Quarterly Monitoring  300.00 07/14/2021 20-30-200-521630-0000

442884 Quarterly Monitoring  150.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161

443427 Quarterly Monitoring  105.00 07/14/2021 20-30-300-521630-0000

443743 Repair Annunciator  1,002.00 07/14/2021 20-30-300-521630-0000

 2,007.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  2,706.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1126

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,706.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

9949562491 Lightbulbs  113.76 07/14/2021 10-10-000-550300-0000

 113.76Check Total:

Vendor: 199008 Hacienda Landscaping, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

Co-Op Park Improvements  46,743.00 07/14/2021 94-90-820-575120-0000

 46,743.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage June 2021 Mileage  66.13 07/14/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 66.13Check Total:

Vendor: 202227 Kendall Hermanson Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Field Hockey Camp  240.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1171

 240.00Check Total:

Vendor: 141750 Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Applicator's License  90.00 07/14/2021 10-10-000-585250-0000

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202239 Jayne LaBelle Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Spartan Camp  2,700.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1144

 2,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

47126/353 Mulch  674.00 07/14/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

 674.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Breaker  8.99 07/14/2021 10-10-000-550300-0000

Valve  12.59 07/14/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

Wrench/Tape  19.78 07/14/2021 20-30-500-530210-0000

Bolts/Nuts  20.71 07/14/2021 20-30-200-530210-0000

Safety Village Repairs  30.75 07/14/2021 20-24-000-535500-4450

Bee Spray  12.58 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Padlock  13.47 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530900-0000

Maintenance Supplies  180.49 07/14/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

 299.36Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

57916 Race/Volunteer Shirts  4,655.90 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1201

 4,655.90Check Total:

Vendor: 202231 Erik Martinez Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Tournament Fees  1,622.10 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,622.10Check Total:

Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

282 Spring Classes  159.60 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2351

 159.60Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

45714 Wood  211.31 07/14/2021 20-30-350-530300-0000

69451 Camp Supplies  44.10 07/14/2021 20-24-000-535500-4626

69451 Camp Supplies  92.96 07/14/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

69573 Tools  113.44 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

69704 Fence Repairs  146.85 07/14/2021 10-10-000-550850-0000

69720 Zip Ties  81.57 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

70410 Wood  49.83 07/14/2021 10-10-000-550300-0000

70439 Breaker  16.15 07/14/2021 10-10-000-550300-0000

70623 Zip Ties  74.97 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

70630 Paint Sprayer  330.93 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530600-0000

70645 Camp Supplies  293.10 07/14/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

 1,455.21Check Total:

Vendor: 200107 Ryan Miller Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: True

April April Mileage  56.45 07/14/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

May May Mileage  75.60 07/14/2021 20-00-000-585270-0000

 132.05Check Total:

Vendor: 202241 Arianna Mora Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Spartan Camp  2,490.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1144

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,490.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161205 Nicor Gas Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

5/17-6/16/2021 Gas  50.22 07/14/2021 10-00-000-570200-0000

 50.22Check Total:

Vendor: 161204 Scott Norman Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

Boot Reimbursement  50.00 07/14/2021 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  36.53 07/14/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  36.54 07/14/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 73.07Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

3757 Umpires/Referees  1,072.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1120

3757 Umpires/Referees  600.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

3757 Umpires/Referees  258.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

3757 Umpires/Referees  420.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111

3757 Umpires/Referees  60.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

 2,410.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199852 Jenna Ortega Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

Field Hockey Camps  155.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1171

 155.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117155 Paddock Publications Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

7/4-8/28/2021 Subscription  150.00 07/14/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

7/4-8/28/2021 Subscription  150.00 07/14/2021 20-00-000-585250-0000

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

183481 Legal Notice  34.50 07/14/2021 10-00-000-521150-0000

 34.50Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

6/2021 Health Insurance  4,978.75 07/14/2021 10-00-000-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  11,263.09 07/14/2021 10-10-000-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  9,275.46 07/14/2021 20-00-000-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  4,442.40 07/14/2021 20-30-100-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  217.18 07/14/2021 20-30-150-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  126.24 07/14/2021 20-30-200-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  126.24 07/14/2021 20-30-300-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  126.24 07/14/2021 20-30-350-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  126.24 07/14/2021 20-30-400-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  999.17 07/14/2021 20-30-450-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  653.23 07/14/2021 20-30-500-565100-0000

6/2021 Health Insurance  316.72 07/14/2021 55-00-000-565100-0000

6/2021 Property Insurance  1,196.27 07/14/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

6/2021 Liability Insurance  2,221.39 07/14/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

6/2021 Workers Compensation  3,658.83 07/14/2021 10-00-000-560200-0000

6/2021 Employment Practice  974.61 07/14/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

6/2021 Pollution Liability  135.07 07/14/2021 10-00-000-560600-0000

 40,837.13Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

263884 Maintenance Supplies  351.52 07/14/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 351.52Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False

G0526-42 Trophies  1,323.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

G0526-42 Trophies  2,940.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

G0601-99 Trophies  1,363.60 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1113

G0607-81 Race Awards  691.58 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1201

 6,318.18Check Total:

Vendor: 202225 Redexim North America Inc. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

104494 Verti Drain 2216  26,998.00 07/14/2021 85-10-000-575300-0000

 26,998.00Check Total:

Vendor: 173930 Reinders, Inc. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

1886024 Mower Repairs  91.44 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 91.44Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

478531-8 Back Hoe Rental  338.24 07/14/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 338.24Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

GESU121 Spring Classes  832.00 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2331

 832.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199058 Rotary Club of Glen Ellyn Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

251 Monthly Dues  73.50 07/14/2021 20-00-000-585250-0000

251 Monthly Dues  73.50 07/14/2021 10-00-000-585250-0000

 147.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202229 Devin Ruiz Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Instruction  420.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1148

 420.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202187 Schwarz Nursery Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

148920KH Memorial Trees  975.00 07/14/2021 20-00-000-530213-0000

 975.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199063 Screaming Galaxy, LLC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  300.00 07/14/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

Event Entertainment  600.00 07/14/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

8174829 Port O Let Rental Fees  110.72 07/14/2021 20-22-000-535500-2375

Various Port O Let Rental Fees  503.56 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

 614.28Check Total:

Vendor: 202242 Daniel Sheridan Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

Spartan Camp  3,939.48 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1144

 3,939.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200624 Danny Sheridan Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

Camp Supplies  163.32 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1144

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 163.32Check Total:

Vendor: 178570 Sherwin Williams Co. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

8617-3 Paint  483.12 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530600-0000

9036-5 Paint  69.16 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530600-0000

 552.28Check Total:

Vendor: 179030 Sign A Rama Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

12664 Yard Signs  795.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1149

 795.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200464 Smart Industry Products, LLC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

11184 Pet Waste Bags  289.00 07/14/2021 20-30-475-530425-0000

 289.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202221 Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  250.00 07/14/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 181118 Staples Advantage Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  36.58 07/14/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  36.59 07/14/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  38.19 07/14/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  38.20 07/14/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 149.56Check Total:

Vendor: 199693 Suburban Elevator Company Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

8105657024 Maintenance 7/20-12/2021  396.06 07/14/2021 20-30-200-521600-0000

 396.06Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

122292 All Star Shirts  433.55 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

122374 Cheer Uniforms  1,250.90 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

Various Coaches Shirts  1,511.30 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1111

 3,195.75Check Total:

Vendor: 182470 Swank Motion Pictures Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

3031271 Movie In The Park  425.00 07/14/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 425.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True

70502801 CO2  415.08 07/14/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 415.08Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

06282155 Matrix Stairmasters  9,560.00 07/14/2021 85-30-100-541300-0000

 9,560.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202208 The Home Depot Pro Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

625544143 Cleaning Supplies  366.57 07/14/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

625544143 Cleaning Supplies  366.57 07/14/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

625818547 Cleaning Supplies  38.49 07/14/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

626370027 Cleaning Supplies  138.49 07/14/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

626370027 Cleaning Supplies  138.49 07/14/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

 1,048.61Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 TK Elevator Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

3006038508 Maintenance 7/1-9/30/2021  698.23 07/14/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 698.23Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

1597 Summer Classes  750.00 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2311

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199084 Javier Vargas Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: True

Boot Reimbursement  50.00 07/14/2021 10-00-000-585815-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 190008 Vermeer Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

5449 Stump Grinder Repairs  40.93 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

 40.93Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False

4009 Road Salt  6,445.78 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530620-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/08/2021 -  9:40 AM) Page 11
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 6,445.78Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

6/2021 Fuel  4,222.74 07/14/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 4,222.74Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

4983194 Liners  19.35 07/14/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

4983194 Supplies  817.03 07/14/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

4983194 Soap  207.80 07/14/2021 10-00-000-585850-0000

4991347 Supplies  106.00 07/14/2021 20-30-500-530300-0000

4991347 Supplies  160.00 07/14/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 1,310.18Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 Waste Management Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

Port O Let Rental  581.05 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

 581.05Check Total:

Vendor: 202230 Watertronics, LLC Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False

45735 Repair Well Pumps  5,154.00 07/14/2021 94-90-805-575110-0000

 5,154.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202219 WBYB Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False

League Trophies  122.50 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1232

 122.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200738 Webster, McGrath & Ahlberg, Ltd Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False

31475 As-Built Survey  800.00 07/14/2021 94-90-820-575120-0000

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False

1232 Spring Classes  1,680.00 07/14/2021 20-22-000-525500-2362

 1,680.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200515 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False

Football Bowl Fees  150.00 07/14/2021 20-21-000-525500-1161
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 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200328 Yonex Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False

574392 Equipment  263.16 07/14/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 263.16Check Total:

Vendor: 198620 Zenon Company Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False

7079 Umbrellas  1,573.50 07/14/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 1,573.50Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 248,382.88

 90
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User:

Printed: 07/01/2021 -  1:07PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00001.07.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200054 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  500.00 07/01/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

69581 Trailer Repairs  60.25 07/01/2021 10-10-000-530340-0000

 60.25Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  32.68 07/01/2021 10-10-000-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  26.08 07/01/2021 20-30-150-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  100.48 07/01/2021 20-30-200-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  27.74 07/01/2021 20-00-000-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  59.36 07/01/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  34.86 07/01/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  131.73 07/01/2021 20-30-450-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  38.51 07/01/2021 20-30-300-521600-0000

8200722 6/2021 Pest Control  15.36 07/01/2021 20-21-000-525500-1236

 466.80Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

5072 maintenance Supplies  1,440.60 07/01/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

 1,440.60Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

3879 Umpire/Referee Fees  2,040.00 07/01/2021 20-21-000-525500-1111

3879 Umpire/Referee Fees  2,972.00 07/01/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

3879 Umpire/Referee Fees  2,190.00 07/01/2021 20-21-000-525500-1233

3879 Umpire/Referee Fees  225.00 07/01/2021 20-21-000-525500-1120

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (07/01/2021 -  1:07 PM) Page 1
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 7,427.00Check Total:

Vendor: 174009 Rental Max Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

478531-8 Pool Repairs  302.24 07/01/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 302.24Check Total:

Vendor: 202221 Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  250.00 07/01/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

50926 Equipment Repairs  1,119.45 07/01/2021 20-30-100-530210-0000

50926 Equipment Repairs  1,425.00 07/01/2021 20-30-100-521600-0000

 2,544.45Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 12,991.34

 8
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User:

Printed: 06/29/2021 -  8:28AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00011.06.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  2,334.13 07/01/2021 20-30-200-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  302.88 07/01/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  2,015.23 07/01/2021 20-30-450-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  145.32 07/01/2021 20-30-150-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  295.03 07/01/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  97.63 07/01/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  8,431.65 07/01/2021 20-30-100-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  1,056.68 07/01/2021 20-30-300-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  148.59 07/01/2021 20-30-350-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  763.00 07/01/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  3,360.62 07/01/2021 20-30-500-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  20.19 07/01/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  46.43 07/01/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  67.21 07/01/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  791.49 07/01/2021 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  102.84 07/01/2021 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/7-6/8/2021 Electric  566.58 07/01/2021 20-30-350-570100-0000

 20,545.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200664 Coverall North America, Inc Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Various Janitorial Services  1,434.26 07/01/2021 20-30-200-521600-0000

 1,434.26Check Total:

Vendor: 202224 Envision Sports Designs Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

250570 Program Shirts  1,790.75 07/01/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 1,790.75Check Total:

Vendor: 141774 Illinois Recreational Cheer Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Cheer Competition  1,000.00 07/01/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/29/2021 -  8:28 AM) Page 1
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 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176971 Sam's Club Direct Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Concessions  139.86 07/01/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Concessions  191.04 07/01/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Concessions  204.31 07/01/2021 20-30-300-530095-0000

Supplies  228.01 07/01/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

Camp Supplies  11.98 07/01/2021 20-24-000-535500-4451

Camp Supplies  76.28 07/01/2021 20-24-000-535500-4610

Maintenance Supplies  212.44 07/01/2021 20-30-150-530300-0000

Event Supplies  39.96 07/01/2021 20-26-000-535500-6801

Event Supplies  72.04 07/01/2021 20-21-000-535500-1259

 1,175.92Check Total:

Vendor: 201768 S-NET Communications Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

106523 July 2021 Phone Service  526.93 07/01/2021 10-00-000-570300-0000

106523 July 2021 Phone Service  123.61 07/01/2021 10-10-000-570300-0000

106523 July 2021 Phone Service  526.93 07/01/2021 20-00-000-570300-0000

106523 July 2021 Phone Service  259.42 07/01/2021 20-30-100-570300-0000

106523 July 2021 Phone Service  17.71 07/01/2021 20-30-150-570300-0000

106523 July 2021 Phone Service  99.99 07/01/2021 20-30-300-570300-0000

106523 July 2021 Phone Service  52.74 07/01/2021 20-30-500-570300-0000

 1,607.33Check Total:

Vendor: 137161 The Home Depot CRC/GECF Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Irrigation Repair  71.39 07/01/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

District Plantings  217.31 07/01/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

Safety Village Repairs  580.86 07/01/2021 20-24-000-535500-4450

District Plantings  216.18 07/01/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

District Plantings  482.42 07/01/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

 1,568.16Check Total:

Vendor: 202208 The Home Depot Pro Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Various Maintenance Supplies  54.54 07/01/2021 20-30-450-530300-0000

Various Maintenance Supplies  54.55 07/01/2021 20-30-200-530300-0000

 109.09Check Total:

Vendor: 199246 The Office of the State Marshall Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

9646159 Boiler/Heater Inspection  300.00 07/01/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/29/2021 -  8:28 AM) Page 2
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 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200963 T-Mobile Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

AED Monitoring  34.64 07/01/2021 10-00-000-585815-0000

 34.64Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 29,565.65

 10
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User:

Printed: 06/23/2021 -  2:36PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.06.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200054 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Face Painter FF Night  250.00 06/24/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200747 AHYAA Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  450.00 06/24/2021 20-21-000-525500-1232

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Camps  6,235.00 06/24/2021 20-22-000-525500-2370

 6,235.00Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Boating in the Park Bank  200.00 06/24/2021 20-00-000-100200-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

7664622 Irrigation Repair  458.41 06/24/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

7664643 Irrigation Repair  30.90 06/24/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

7664780 Irrigation Repair  113.71 06/24/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

 603.02Check Total:

Vendor: 202211 GFL Environmental Services Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

998511 Used Oil Pickup  25.00 06/24/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 25.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

377368 Slushie Machine  2,630.75 06/24/2021 85-30-300-575110-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/23/2021 -  2:36 PM) Page 1
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 2,630.75Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

20102276 Lifeguard Licenses  3,330.00 06/24/2021 20-30-500-521600-0000

 3,330.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200422 Ben Jimenez Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Family Fun Night Entertainment  350.00 06/24/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 166407 KH Kim's Taekwondo Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  639.00 06/24/2021 20-21-000-525500-1275

 639.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202220 Kodiak Contractors Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

In-House Field Trip  450.00 06/24/2021 20-24-000-525500-4625

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

67221 Supplies  24.25 06/24/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

69023 Water Spigots  29.26 06/24/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

69098 Irrigation Repairs  35.07 06/24/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

69107 Repairs  224.16 06/24/2021 20-24-000-535500-4450

69155 Supplies  41.73 06/24/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

69174 Concrete  199.68 06/24/2021 10-10-000-550500-0000

69178 Tools  81.95 06/24/2021 10-10-000-521370-0000

69178 Supplies  20.01 06/24/2021 10-10-000-530300-0000

 656.11Check Total:

Vendor: 163300 Office Depot Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Office Supplies  85.61 06/24/2021 10-10-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  66.10 06/24/2021 10-00-000-530100-0000

Office Supplies  66.09 06/24/2021 20-00-000-530100-0000

 217.80Check Total:

Vendor: 200068 Pro Am Team Sports Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

3730/27 Uniforms  1,305.48 06/24/2021 20-21-000-535500-1112

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/23/2021 -  2:36 PM) Page 2
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 1,305.48Check Total:

Vendor: 200421 Record-A-Hit Entertainment Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

In-House Field Trip  790.00 06/24/2021 20-24-000-525500-4625

 790.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178058 Seminole Sports, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  625.00 06/24/2021 20-21-000-525500-1112

 625.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitations Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

8161275 Port O Let Fees  601.00 06/24/2021 20-21-000-525500-1113

 601.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202221 Sparkles Entertainment, Inc. Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Balloon Artist FF Night  250.00 06/24/2021 20-26-000-525500-6801

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152534 The Lifeguard Store Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

1072351 Equipment  207.10 06/24/2021 20-30-500-530401-0000

 207.10Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

4/1-5/3/2021 Water  22.86 06/24/2021 20-00-000-570400-0000

 22.86Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Various Maintenance Supplies  424.10 06/24/2021 20-30-100-530300-0000

 424.10Check Total:

Vendor: 194608 Wilson Sporting Goods Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

4534601132 Equipment  43.11 06/24/2021 20-21-000-535500-1182

 43.11Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/23/2021 -  2:36 PM) Page 3
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Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 20,305.33

 22
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User:

Printed: 06/15/2021 -  1:20PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.06.2021

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Equipment Repairs  37.51 06/16/2021 10-10-000-530210-0000

Fleet Repairs  9.73 06/16/2021 10-10-000-530340-0000

 47.24Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

19822385 Heater Repair  383.00 06/16/2021 20-30-500-530900-0000

 383.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

P40137133 Thorguard Battery  148.95 06/16/2021 20-30-500-530210-0000

 148.95Check Total:

Vendor: 202043 BIG3 Sports Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  3,500.00 06/16/2021 20-21-000-525500-1141

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202206 Brian Wismer Entertainment Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

In-House Field Trip  175.00 06/16/2021 20-24-000-525500-4625

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

7664529 Irrigation Repairs  538.78 06/16/2021 10-10-000-521315-0000

 538.78Check Total:

Vendor: 202209 Champion Teamwear AR Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

11271175 Cheer Poms  1,368.50 06/16/2021 20-21-000-525500-1241

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2021 -  1:20 PM) Page 1
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 1,368.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202217 Cheryl Rausch Art LLC Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Spring Classes  440.00 06/16/2021 20-22-000-525500-2315

 440.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202207 Crossroad Construction, Inc. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

25999 Pipe Repairs  6,340.00 06/16/2021 94-90-930-575110-0000

 6,340.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200467 D & J Landscape, Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Zip Line Installation  2,300.00 06/16/2021 10-10-000-550301-0000

 2,300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

311 Consulting Services  1,020.00 06/16/2021 20-26-000-525500-6845

 1,020.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

80468617 Tournament Transportation  519.25 06/16/2021 20-21-000-525500-1280

 519.25Check Total:

Vendor: 202211 GFL Environmental Services Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

1000452 Used Oil Pickup  175.00 06/16/2021 10-10-000-530500-0000

 175.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

309 Winter Classes  1,946.40 06/16/2021 20-21-000-525500-1275

 1,946.40Check Total:

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

46284 Mulch  312.00 06/16/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

46599 Mulch  370.50 06/16/2021 10-10-000-550600-0000

46599 Garden Mix  96.00 06/16/2021 10-10-000-550500-0000

 778.50Check Total:
